HCPL0531R2 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number HCPL0531R2-DG
Manufacturer onsemi
Manufacturer Product Number HCPL0531R2
Description OPTOCOUPLR TRANS 2CHAN HS 8SOIC
Detailed Description Optoisolator Transistor Output 2500Vrms 2 Channe
l 8-SOIC

8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Nr./ Option (Note 8) Order Entry Identifier Package Description Packing Method†
HCPL0xxxV V SOIC8 VDE 0884
(approval pending for HCPL0531 &
HCPL0534)
Tube (3000 Units)
HCPL0xxxR2 R2 SOIC8 Tape and Reel (2500 Units)
HCPL0xxxR2V R2V SOIC8 VDE 0884
(approval pending for HCPL0531 &
HCPL0534)
Tape and Reel (2500 Units)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
8. The product orderable part number system listed in this table also applies to the HCPL0453, HCPL0500, HCPL0501, HCPL0531 and
HCPL0534 product.
REFLOW PROFILE
ÉÉÉÉÉÉ
ÉÉÉÉÉÉ
ÉÉÉÉÉÉ
Time (seconds)
T
em
p
er
at
u
re
 (
�
C
)
0
TL
ts
tL
tP
TP
Tsmax
Tsmin
120
Preheat Area
240       360
Max. Ramp−up Rate = 3°C/S
Max. Ramp−down Rate = 6°C/S
Profile Freature            Pb−Free Assembly Profile
Temperature Min. (Tsmin) 150°C
Temperature Max. (Tsmax) 200°C
Time (tS) from (Tsmin to Tsmax) 60–120 seconds
Ramp−up Rate (tL to tP) 3°C/second max.
Liquidous Temperature (TL) 217°C
Time (tL) Maintained Above (TL) 60–150 seconds
Peak Body Package Temperature 260°C +0°C / –5°C
Time (tP) within 5°C of 260°C 30 seconds
Ramp−down Rate (TP to TL) 6°C/second max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
Time 25°C to Peak
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
HCPL0531R2 onsemi OPTOCOUPLR TRANS 2CHAN HS 8SOIC